Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		07/23/2009	Texas banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEALTH MARKET SCIENCE, INC.
Street Address:	2700 Horizon Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	King of Prussia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19406
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78849758	HMS INVESTIGATORS
Serial Number:	78849750	HMS MEDICARESIM
Serial Number:	78849738	HMS DATA INTEGRATION SERVICES
Serial Number:	78849730	HMS DATAINQUIRY
Serial Number:	78849724	HMS DATAVAULT
Serial Number:	78849216	HMS PROVIDER MASTER FILE
Serial Number:	78849171	HMS DATAEXCHANGE
Serial Number:	78849140	HMS DATA INTEGRATION SYSTEM
Serial Number:	78849121	HMS DATAPUMP
Serial Number:	78841979	HMS NEWPRODUCTSIM
Serial Number:	78841070	NPI RIGHT
Serial Number:	78840944	HMS MARKETSIM
Serial Number:	78840895	HMS AFFILIATIONS

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004030 FRAME: 0833

\$465.00

900139355

lı .	11	ı d
Serial Number:	78840883	HMS PXDX
Serial Number:	78840869	HEALTH MARKET SCIENCE
Serial Number:	77185136	
Serial Number:	77184416	HMS PROVIDERONLINE
Serial Number:	77184398	HMS PROFILES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien

Address Line 1: c/o Cooley Godward Kronish LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1228 HMS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien
Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/
Date:	07/23/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=HMS signed IP release#page1.tif source=HMS signed IP release#page2.tif source=HMS signed IP release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004030 FRAME: 0834

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of July **23** 2009, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Lender") in favor of HEALTH MARKET SCIENCE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 2700 Horizon Drive, Suite 200, King of Prussia, PA 19406.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the copyright and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B and attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to Lender under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 24, 2006 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK

39200 Six Mile Road

MC 7575

Livonia, MI 48152

794098 vI/HN

TRADEMARK REEL: 004030 FRAME: 0835

EXHIBIT A

Copyright

Description	Registration Number Registration Date		
Health market science website	TX6574379	05/15/07	

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Library of Congress Copyright Office on November 1, 2007 at Microfilm Volume 557 and Document 668.

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application <u>Date</u>
HMS Investigators	78/849,758	03/30/06
HMS Medicaresim	78/849,750	03/30/06
HMS Data Integration Services	78/849,738	03/30/06
HMS Datainquiry	78/849,730	03/30/06
HMS Datavault	78/849,724	03/30/06
HMS Provider Master File	78/849,216	03/29/06
HMS Dataexchange	78/849,171	03/29/06
HMS Data Integration System	78/849,140	03/29/06
HMS Datapump	78/849,121	03/29/06
HMS Newproductsim	78/841,979	03/21/06
NPI Right	78/841,070	03/20/06
HMS Marketsim	78/840,944	03/20/06
HMS Affiliations	78/840,895	03/20/06
IIMS PXDX	78/840,883	03/20/06
Health Market Science	78/840,869	03/20/06
(design only)	77/185,136	05/18/07
HMS Provideronline	77/184,416	05/18/07
HMS Profiles	77/184,398	05/18/07

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 12, 2007 at Reel and Frame Number 3460/0423 and again (with respect to the last 3 items listed) on October 31, 2007 at Reel and Frame Number 3651/0031.

794098 v1/HN

RECORDED: 07/23/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004030 FRAME: 0837